PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY **AUTHORITY (PPRA)**

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

	010-101-101-101-101-101-101-101-101-101		
A	NAME	OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.	MEPCO
4	FEDEF	RAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.	FEDERAL
4	TITLE	OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000222
A	TEND	ER NUMBER	05/2022
A	BRIEF	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Supply of Tower Type ZM-I alongwith Nuts Bolts and all accessories.
A	TEND	ER VALUE	Rs. 440,452,872/- Excluding GST
A		IEER'S ESTIMATE vil Works only)	<u>N.A</u>
A	ESTIM	ATED COMPLETION PERIOD	78-Days
A	WHET	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCL	UDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT Yes
	(i)	ADVERTISEMENT:	Daily Qomi Awaz Mn dt.28.07.22
	(ii) (iii)	PPRA Website (Federal Agencies) News Papers	<u>TS486049E (Yes)</u>
A	TENDE	ER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)	18.08.2022 (1130 Hrs)
8	NATU	RE OF PURCHASE	Local
4	EXTEN	ISION IN DUE DATE (If any)	NIL
	\ ,	mep 10 2327 . Muh	(po 5404

PMU MEPCO Multan

por syor



	X	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	<u>04</u> M/S Spleen FN Powe M/S Associated Tech M/S FN Power Murie M/S Siddique Sons E	nnologies (Pvt) dke
	A	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCU (if yes enclose a copy)	IMENTS <u>Yes</u>	
	A	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCU (if yes enclose a copy)	IMENTS <u>Yes</u>	
	A	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS	JSED:- (Tick one)	
		a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCE	DURE	
		b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROC	EDURE	 ✓
		c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
		d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING	S PROCEDURE	
-		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, D TENDERING ETC.)		
-		WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY		MEPCO BOD
	A	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIV		ED FOR USING A <u>N.A.</u>
	A	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED M/S Spleen FN Power Lhr. M/S Associated Technologies (Pvt)		<u>02</u>
	A	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS L	OWEST BIDDER	Yes
	A	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED		Yes

Manager (Procurement) PMU MEPCO Multan

-:2:-

· · · · · ·

<u>AUTHORITY (PPRA)</u> (As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS <u>02</u> <u>M/S Spleen FN Power Lhr.</u> <u>M/S Associated Technologies (Pvt)</u>
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S Spleen FN Power Lhr. M/S Associated Technologies (Pvt)
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID). M/S Associated Technologies (Pvt) (1st Lowest Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

Min P

PMU MEPCO Multan

2	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES W TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	ERE READ OUT <u>Yes</u>	AT THE
A	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	<u>14.06.2023</u>	
A	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	<u>Rs.440,452,87</u>	2/-
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL B (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	IDDERS	<u>Yes</u>
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		No
A	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)		<u>No</u>
A	DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)		<u>No</u>
A	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)		<u>NIL</u>

Maa Multan Mano ent)

-:2:-

1.0



ASSOCIATED TECHNOLOGIES (PVT) LTD.

(DEVELOPERS OF RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS)



ATL-023/557

26 July 2023

Chief Engineer (Development) PMU Multan Electric Power Company Limited (MEPCO) Khanewal Road Multan

Subject: Submission of Declaration of Beneficial Owner's information against Purchase Order No.7700000222 Dated 14-06-2023 For Supply of Tower Type ZM-1 along with Nuts Bolts and all Allied Accessories against Tender # 05/2022 (NCB) opened on 18-08-2022 Under MEPCO's Own Resources/ Deposit Works

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Letter No.4971/Proc dated 10 July 2023 regarding the subject project.

Enclosed please find Declaration of Beneficial Owner's information duly filled and signed for your information and record.

With Best regards, For Associated Technologies (Pvt) Ltd.

abba Ghulam Abbas **Company Secretary** O/O GE (Dak) F Diary, No_ Manger (Regc) Manager (PS&C) Manager (BE) RB (GSCI DV: Manager (EHV) A.D (HR/ASMA) Sec.B.E.E Office Subat: APS Seep

THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN, EXTRA, MAY 14, 2022

(ANNEXURE-I)

(AS PER PPRA REGULATION NO.1(1)/PPRA Sect./PPRA/2022 DATED 02.06.2022) (FOR CONTRACTS WORTH Rs.50 MILLIONS AND ABOVE)

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement

		Mr. Mobashir Ahmed Malik
1.	Name:	
~	Father's Name:	Malik Mehar Din
2.	Father's Name.	No.35202-2919231-5
3.	CNIC/NICOP/Passport No:	
		Pakistan
4.	Nationality:	
	Residential Address:	174-C Model Town, Lahore
5.	Residential Address.	atl@atlpvt.com
6	Email Address:	acteactpvc.com

7. Date on which shareholding, control or interest in the business.

 In case of indirect shareholding, control or interest being exercised through intermediary companies, entries or other legal persons or legal arrangements in the chain of ownership or control, following additional particulars to be provided. N.A

 Information about the Board of Directors (details hall be provided regarding number of shares in the capital of the company as set opposite respective names)

1144

Contracts.

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Name	CNIC	Father's / Husband's Name	Current Nationality	Any Other Nationality	Occupation	Residential Addressed	Name of Shares by cash
Mobashir Ahmed Malik	No.35202-2919231-5	Malik Mehar Din	Pakistan	N/A	Business	174-C Model Town, Lahore	80600
Ms Sadia Malik	No.35202-2733553-4	Husband Name Bilal Ahmed Chaudry	Pakistan	N/A	Business	174-C Model Town, Lahore	19400
		Total numbers	of share taken				100,000

10. Any other information incidental to or relevant to Beneficial owner (s)

HNO Name and Signature < Zeeshan Ali Manager Accounts & Finance

Company Behalf of Associated Technologies (Pvt) Ltd.

1144